From the database obtained at the Allada BUSTC we have 
identified 347 patients who were followed up and declared cured 
during the period from January 2005 to December 2009. Assisted by 
the BU community relays and usually an appointment at their home 
two hundred and forty- four (244). Patients meeting above criteria 
were seen at home. 

Study’s variables

Aspect of wound healing

Fibro-retractile: scar stretched, without elevation of the skin or 
whose elevation is very little marked.

Hypertrophic/keloidal: elevated scar and/or in the form of an